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OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

Council File No.: 21-1015-S7

Council Meeting Date: November 19, 2024

Agenda Item No.: 56

Agenda Description: COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (CAO) 
and COMMUNITY INVESTMENT FOR FAMILIES DEPARTMENT (CIFD) 
relative to accepting a subrecipient award from the Los Angeles County 
Department of Consumer and Business Affairs, Office of Immigrant Affairs 
(County) for the Local Immigrant Integration and Inclusion Grant (LIIG) through 
the California Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development.

Council Action: COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER AND 
COMMUNITY INVESTMENT FOR FAMILIES DEPARTMENT - ADOPTED

Council Vote:
 YES Blumenfield  YES de León  YES Harris-Dawson
 YES Hernandez  YES Hutt  YES Krekorian
 ABSENT Lee  YES McOsker  YES Padilla
 ABSENT Park  YES Price Jr.  YES Raman
 YES Rodriguez  YES Soto-Martínez  YES Yaroslavsky

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
CITY CLERK

Pursuant to Charter/Los Angeles Administrative Code Section(s): 341

FILE SENT TO MAYOR 11-20-2024
LAST DAY FOR MAYOR TO ACT 12-02-2024

APPROVED

11/25/2024

https://clerk.lacity.gov/
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DATE SIGNED

Adopted Report(s)Title
Report from City Administrative Officer dated 10-18-24
Report from Community Investment for Families Department dated 09-10-24

https://pgwest.blob.core.windows.net/lacity/Items/166492/Attachments/463325/20241018%20CIFD%20ACCEPT%20$471,000%20SUBRECIPIENT%20AWARD%20-%20LOS%20ANGELES%20COUNTY%20DEPARTMENT%20OF%20CONSUMER%20AND%20BUSINESS%20AFFAIRS,%20OFFICE%20OF%20IMMIGRANT%20AFFAIRS%20-%20LOCAL%20IMMIGRANT%20INTEGRATION%20AND%20INCLUSION%20GRANT%20PROGRAM.pdf?sv=2017-04-17&sr=b&sig=MzCZBP4UB%2FAJiOh4%2Ba91Cx1WOyVUQoU7YRTaEed2AI8%3D&st=2024-11-20T02%3A48%3A28Z&se=2025-01-21T02%3A48%3A28Z&sp=r&rsct=application%2Fpdf&rscd=attachment%3B%20filename%3D%22Report%2520from%2520City%2520Administrative%2520Officer%2520dated%252010-18-24.pdf%22
https://pgwest.blob.core.windows.net/lacity/Items/166492/Attachments/462409/CIFD%20OIILA%20Transmittal%20-%20GO-Biz%20-%20CF%2021-1015-S7%20-%20Signed.pdf?sv=2017-04-17&sr=b&sig=TLPldSDUEtrfzHPrxnujX5bJpEK%2FdhdmtvEUX08zBvY%3D&st=2024-11-20T02%3A48%3A29Z&se=2025-01-21T02%3A48%3A29Z&sp=r&rsct=application%2Fpdf&rscd=attachment%3B%20filename%3D%22Report%2520from%2520Community%2520Investment%2520for%2520Families%2520Department%2520dated%252009-10-24.pdf%22

